
411 West Ocean Boulevard
Long Beach, CA 90802City of Long Beach

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 108-0811 Name: PW-Contract w/Palp-Improvement of 7th St. D3

Status:Type: Contract CCIS

File created: In control:7/31/2008 City Council

On agenda: Final action:8/19/2008 8/19/2008

Title: Recommendation to authorize City Manager to execute the First Amendment to Contract No. 30640
with Palp, Inc. dba Excel Paving Company, for the improvement of 7th Street between Redondo
Avenue and Pacific Coast Highway, in an amount not to exceed $500,000, for a total contract amount
of $1,713,347, plus a 15 percent contingency amount of $257,002, if necessary.  (District 3)

Sponsors: Public Works

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 081908-R-36sr.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

approve recommendationCity Council8/19/2008 1 Pass

City of Long Beach Printed on 7/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

